Jean-Pierre Gilbert Charles GUEUVIN, residing at 
5, Malartic Avenue, Quatre Bornes.

Seizing Debtor
of the following immovable properties:

The immovable rights and property being part of the complex
known as “RESIDENCE GUEUVIN”, being erected on a plot of
land of an extent of three hundred and forty five square
metres (345m2), situated at Plaines Wilhems, place called
Quatre Bornes 15 Avenue Meredac, which has been the sub-
ject of a Règlement de Copropriété, drawn up by Me. Vedita
Devi Peerun, Notary, dated the 12/07/2012 and transcribed on
17/07/2012 in TV8560/52, which properties are described as

[...]

January 2025 at 1.30 p.m in the afternoon, shall take place before
the Master’s Bar the SALE BY LICITATION prosecuted at the
request of Mrs. Rajislall GOORDOYAL against Rookesh
GOORDOYAL, Un appartement residential situe au premier etage
de l’immeuble RESIDENCE GOORDOYAL et ayant une superficie
de cent quatre-vingt cinq metres carres (185.00m2) epaisseur
des murs comprises, mais d’une superficie utile et privative totale
de cent soixante et onze metres carres 171.00m2 et compose de:-
Un salon-salle a manger, trois chambres, une cuisine, une combine
salle de bain-toilette, deux cages d’escaliers et un balcon et une
quote par a concurrence de quatre cent cinquante-tois/milliemes
453/000emes de la propriete du sol et de toutes les parties com-